PS010VD-3X96-24 Combined VintageDim® 0-10V LED Driver
Wiring Diagram
4.21” 4.56”
6.61”
14.00”
15.00”
13.00”
L
N
GRD
Input
120-277V AC
INPUT
      contr oller wires
OUTPUT
      contr oller wires
t o the next LED Driver
0 -10V
0 -10V
96W MAX PER TERMINAL
Compatible with 3 and 4 connector tapes
+
WW-
CW-
CW-
CW+
WW+
WW-
Diming Options
WW 0-10V (dimmer needs to be capable to dim to 0%
without ON/OFF switch)
W2C Standard Two Channel: Dim 1: Intensity; Dim 2: CCT
www.luminii.com T: 224-333-6033REV0.2 030620241 | 1 *LUMINII RESERVES THE RIGHTS TO CHANGE SPECIFICATION & INSTRUCTION WITHOUT NOTICE
Features
• Constant voltage output
• Input Voltage, 120 -277VAC
• Compatible with Triac, MLV, ELV, &
0-10V Dimmers
• Flicker-free dimming
• Cooling by free air convection
• Full protection metal case
• Auto reset breakers, from short circuit,
overloading, & over temperature
• Load 10 – 100%
• Dry location (IP20)
• 5 year Warranty
Ordering Code
MODEL POWER OUTPUT CONTROL TYPE
– – –
PS010VD - 0-10V VintageDim® LED Driver 3X96 - 3 x 96 W 24 - 24 VDC W2C
WW
-
-
Standard Two Channel: Dim 1: Intensity; Dim 2: CCT
Standard One Channel - Dim to Warm Curve
Technical Information
Input voltage
120 -277V AC, 1.1A, 50/60Hz
Output signal
24 VDC, 4.0 A
Maximum wattage
96 watt circuits
Dimming curve
Linear, 100% - 0% (HydraDrive)
Mounting
Surface mounted with conduit access
Ambient Operating Temperature
-20C to +35C
Weight
3.8 lbs
IP20Patent Number
US10278251B1